## **New Submissions and Amendments for the Forward Plan**

Issue	Forward Plan Reference Number	Accountability Board Member	Lead Officer	Is the decision to be taken in private and if so the reasons why? Is any information relating to the decision to be considered confidential and if so why?	Stakeholder involvement (how and when will they be involved in the decision-making process)	List of documents to be submitted to the Accountability Board for consideration.	How and when will the decision be taken?
Getting Building Fund update report	FP/AB/678	Chair	Helen Dyer  Capital Programme Manager  South East Local Enterprise Partnership  helen.dyer@southeastl ep.com	No		Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023
Better Queensway – GBF project update	FP/AB/679	Cllr Tony Cox Southend-on- Sea City Council	Tim Rignall Capital Programme Manager	No		Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023

			Southend-on-Sea City Council  Timrignall@southend.g ov.uk			
Local Growth Fund update report	FP/AB/680	Chair	Helen Dyer  Capital Programme Manager  South East Local Enterprise Partnership  helen.dyer@southeastl ep.com	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023
Hastings and Bexhill Movement and Access Package – Outcome of LGF Spend Review	FP/AB/681	Cllr Keith Glazier East Sussex County Council	Richard Dawson  Head of Service — Economic Development, Skills and Infrastructure  East Sussex County Council  richard.dawson@easts ussex.gov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023
Beaulieu Park Station – LGF project update	FP/AB/682	Cllr Kevin Bentley Essex County Council	Gary Macdonnell Programme Manager Essex County Council	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board  17 November 2023

			gary.macdonnell@ess ex.qov.uk			
Queensway Gateway Road – LGF project update	FP/AB/683	Cllr Keith Glazier East Sussex County Council	Richard Dawson  Head of Service – Economic Development, Skills and Infrastructure  East Sussex County Council  richard.dawson@easts ussex.gov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023
London Gateway/ Stanford-le-Hope – LGF project update	FP/AB/684	Cllr Andrew Jefferies Thurrock Council	Kevin Munnelly  Assistant Director — Regeneration and Place Delivery  Thurrock Council  kevin.munnelly@thurrock.gov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023
A13 Widening – LGF project update	FP/AB/685	Cllr Andrew Jefferies Thurrock Council	Kevin Munnelly  Assistant Director – Regeneration and Place Delivery  Thurrock Council  kevin.munnelly@thurrock.gov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023

Grays South – LGF project update	FP/AB/686	Cllr Andrew Jefferies Thurrock Council	Kevin Munnelly  Assistant Director – Regeneration and Place Delivery  Thurrock Council  kevin.munnelly@thurrock.gov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023
A28 Sturry Link Road – LGF project update	FP/AB/687	Cllr Roger Gough Kent County Council	Kerry Clarke  Senior Programme Manager – Major Capital Programme Team  Kent County Council  kerry.clarke@kent.gov. uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023
Purfleet Centre – LGF project update	FP/AB/688	Cllr Andrew Jefferies Thurrock Council	Kevin Munnelly  Assistant Director – Regeneration and Place Delivery  Thurrock Council  kevin.munnelly@thurrock.gov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023
Growing Places Fund update report	FP/AB/689	Chair	Helen Dyer	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board

			Capital Programme Manager  South East Local Enterprise Partnership  helen.dyer@southeastl ep.com			17 November 2023
Centre for Advanced Engineering - GPF repayment update	FP/AB/690	Cllr Kevin Bentley Essex County Council	Paul Chapman  Business Growth Officer  Essex County Council  paul.chapman@essex. gov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023
Finance Update: Finance Revenue Update for 2023/24 and overview of financial position to support SELEP transition requirements from 2024/25	FP/AB/691	Chair	Lorna Norris  Senior Finance Business Partner  Essex County Council  lorna.norris@essex.go v.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 17 November 2023
Operations Update	FP/AB/692	Chair	Helen Russell Chief Executive Officer	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board

South East Local	17 November
Enterprise Partnership	2023
helen.russell@southea	
stlep.com	